
Timetable

566 Dowra - Sligo

DOWRA - SLIGO
Stop Names Stop Locations Stop Number Monday - Sunday & PH Fri - Sun

Dowra R200 (Post Office) 13565 07:00 --- 13:30 --- 19:50 ---

Newbridge R200 (opposite Church) 10936 07:04 --- 13:34 --- 19:54 ---

Drumkeeran R280  
(opposite Heritage Centre) 559061 07:20 09:45 13:50 17:10 20:10 ---

Dromahair Main Street (Bus Shelter) 10963 07:38 10:03 14:08 17:28 20:28 22:00

Crossboy R287 (junction with R290) 559511 07:45 10:09 14:15 17:35 20:35 22:07

Ballintogher R290 (Grotto) 559521 07:48 10:12 14:18 17:38 20:38 22:10

Kilross R290 (National School) 565001 07:53 10:17 14:23 17:42 20:42 22:14

Ballygawley R284 (Kelly's Bar) 10674 07:57 10:21 14:28 17:47 20:47 22:19

Jinks Cross R284 (Northbound) 559181 08:02 10:26 14:33 17:52 20:52 22:24

Carraroe R284 (Church) 10675 08:04 10:28 14:35 17:54 20:54 22:26

Mail Coach Road Applegreen 552361 08:10 --- --- --- --- ---

Strandhill Road Opposite junction  
with Kevinsfort 559921 --- 10:36 14:44 --- 21:02 22:33

Sligo Bus Station Knappagh Road  
(outside Bus Station) 554331 --- 10:38 14:46 18:01 21:04 22:34

Sligo Markievicz Road Opposite Thomas Connolly Pub 12901 08:15 10:40 14:51 18:06 21:06 22:36

Sligo University 
Hospital The Mall (Hospital Entrance) 555291 08:17 10:42 14:53 18:08 21:08 22:38

ATU Sligo Internal Road (Westbound) 524901 08:20 10:44 14:55 18:10 21:10 22:40

Days: Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

A

B

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Sligo to
Dowra

566
Route



For more information
Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Tel: 074 9741 644
Online: www.locallinkdsl.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal
F94 W529

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

Service operates on all other Public Holidays. 
Services do not operate on Christmas Day.

Information correct at the time of print: October 2025

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

TFI Go  
app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

566 Sligo - Dowra

SLIGO - DOWRA
Stop Names Stop Locations Stop Number Monday - Sunday & PH Fri - Sun

ATU Sligo Internal Road (Westbound) 524901 08:30 12:00 16:00 18:20 21:15 23:25

Sligo University 
Hospital

The Mall (opposite Hospital 
Entrance) 558781 08:32 12:02 16:02 18:22 21:17 23:27

Sligo Markievicz Road Opposite Thomas Connolly Pub 12901 08:35 12:05 16:05 18:25 21:20 23:30

Sligo Bus Station Knappagh Road (opposite Bus 
Station) 554311 08:40 12:10 16:10 18:30 21:25 23:35

Strandhill Road Junction with Kevinsfort 559901 08:42 12:11 16:11 18:31 21:26 23:36

Carraroe R284 (opposite Church) 531191 08:50 12:19 16:19 18:39 21:34 23:43

Jinks Cross R284 (Southbound) 559171 08:52 12:21 16:21 18:41 21:36 23:45

Ballygawley R284 (opposite Kelly's Bar) 559111 08:57 12:26 16:26 18:46 21:41 23:50

Kilross R290 (opposite National 
School) 565041 09:00 12:31 16:30 18:50 21:45 23:54

Ballintogher R290 (opposite Grotto) 559541 09:04 12:36 16:35 18:55 21:50 23:59

Crossboy R287 (opposite junction with 
R290) 559561 09:08 12:39 16:38 18:58 21:53 00:02

Dromahair Main Street (opposite Bus 
Shelter) 10962 09:13 12:50 16:50 19:10 21:55 00:04

Drumkeeran R280 (Wynne's) 559371 09:31 13:08 17:08 19:28 --- 00:22

Newbridge R200 (Church) 559051 --- 13:22 --- 19:44 --- 00:38

Dowra R200 (opposite Post Office) 13564 --- 13:27 --- 19:49 --- 00:43

Days: Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays


